



Suman Lata v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.3711 of 2026

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.3711 of 2026 & CMP No.5388 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents-State and seeks time to have complete instructions/to file reply.

Needful be done well before next date.

List for consideration *alongwith* CWP No.3683 of 2026 on **30.03.2026**.

CMP No.5389 of 2026

Applicant is exempted from filing English translation of *Annexure P-2, Annexure P-3* and *Annexure P-5*, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 25, 2026
[Bhardwaj]